

Cybersecurity Task Force and Privacy Work Group

	Virtual Meeting via Zoom Friday, March 25, 2022
	1-3 pm ET / 12-2 pm CT / 11 am-1 pm MT / 10 am-12 pm PT
Agenda (Please note: This meeting will not be recorded.)	
45 minutes 1-1:45 pm ET 10-10:45 am PT	Cybersecurity: Ransomware in the Legislature In December 2021, the Virginia General Assembly was hit with a ransomware attack, affecting all the central IT agency's internal servers, including those for bill drafting, the budget system and the General Assembly voicemail system. Hear about the course of events and how the division responded to and went about restoring operations in time for the 2022 legislative session. Moderator • Senator Thomas C. Alexander, South Carolina Speaker • Dave Burhop, Director, Division of Legislative Automated Systems, Virginia General Assembly
45 minutes 1:45-2:30 pm ET 10:45-11:30 am PT	 State Privacy Laws: Enforcement Considerations There are several approaches to enforcement of privacy regulations: enforcement by state attorneys general, of a data protection agency, a limited private right of action, or a broad private right of action with monetary relief. This session will outline the various approaches. Moderator Assemblymember Jacqui Irwin, California Speakers Ashley Johnson, Policy Analyst, Information Technology and Innovation Foundation, Washington D.C. Jennifer Urban, Chair, California Privacy Protection Agency, California Senator Whitney Westerfield, West Virginia
30 minutes 2:30-3 pm ET 11:30 am-12 pm PT	 Business Meeting Members will have the opportunity to discuss cybersecurity and privacy issues in their own states and will discuss potential topics for the next task force meeting, which will be held in conjunction with the NCSL Executive Committee Meeting in Seattle, May 19-20, 2022. Presiding: Task Force and Privacy Work Group Co-Chairs Assemblymember Jacqui Irwin, California Senator Thomas C. Alexander, South Carolina

NCSL Cybersecurity Task Force Staff

Susan Frederick and Erlinda Doherty, Washington, DC Office Pam Greenberg, Denver Office

The Zoom meeting link will be sent in advance to registered Task Force and Work Group members only.